SCOPE:    IMPROVED, DUAL,  HIGH-SPEED CHANNEL ANALOG SWITCHES
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       DG401A(x)/883B
          02    DG403A(x)/883B
          03                                 DG405A(x)/883B
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
                K GDIP1-T16 or CDIP2-T16      16 LEAD CERDIP              J16

FIGURE 3:   BREAK-BEFORE-MAKE INTERVAL:  See Commercial Data Sheet
FIGURE 4:   CHARGE INJECTION:  See Commercial Data Sheet
ORDERING INFORMATION:
DG401AK/883B        16 CDIP DG403AZ/883B         20 LCC
DG401AZ/883B        20 LCC DG405AK/883B         16 CDIP
DG403AK/883B        16 CDIP DG405AZ/883B          20 LCC
TRUTH TABLES:
DG401 DG401 DG403 DG403 DG403 DG405 DG405
LOGIC SWITCH LOGIC SWITCHES
1, 2
SWITCHES
3,4
LOGIC SWITCH
0 OFF 0 OFF ON 0 OFF
1 ON 1 ON OFF 1 ON
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  DG401/403/405A /883B 19-0079 Rev. C
Page  4  of 7
             TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
DG401 DG401 DG403 DG403 DG405 DG405
J16 LCC20 J16 LCC20 J16 LCC20